Thinking of how you feel right now, if a FEDERAL election were held tomorrow, which of the following parties' candidates would you, yourself, be most likely to support2/ Well, which party would you say you would lean towards?

Gender Education Decided-Voters Leaners

| I = [ T
Total [ Female 18-34 3554 55+ <HS HS PostSec | Univ Grad The Liberal | The New | TheBloc | TheGreen|  The Orsome | Would not
Party Democratic| Quebecois Party People's | other party |vote/None/| Know/Not
Party (8Q) Party of Would spoil
(NDP) Canada ballot
A B C D E F G H |

J K L M N 0 P Q R
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 904 1097 442 796 763 87 325 866 722 477 551 424 135 55 42 13 65 206
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 972 1029 546 680 775 292 552 670 486 527 531 349 119 68 55 20 71 220
527 292 235 127 170 230 64 133 196 134 527 - - - - - - - -
The Conservative Party 26% 30% 23% 23% 25% 30% 22% 24% 29% 28% 100% - - - - - - - -
B C * KLMNQR * * = ** *
531 270 260 114 188 229 52 134 170 175 - 531 - - - - - - -
The Liberal Party 27% 28% 25% 21% 28% 30% 18% 24% 25% 36% - 100% - - - - - - -
c c * FGH JLMNQR * * - - *
349 155 194 135 126 87 59 86 118 85 - - 349 - - - - - -
The New Democratic Party (NDP) 17% 16% 19% 25% 19% 1% 20% 16% 18% 18% - - 100% - - - - - -
DE E * JKMNQR * * = ** *
119 66 53 19 28 7 17 33 45 23 - - - 119 - - - - -
The Bloc Quebecois (BQ) 6% 7% 5% 3% 4% 9% 6% 6% 7% 5% - - - 100% - - - - -
c * JKLNQR* * - * *
68 25 43 29 20 18 13 28 16 11 - - - - 68 - - - -
The Green Party 3% 3% 4% 5% 3% 2% 5% 5% 2% 2% - - - - 100% - - - -
E * HI * JKLMQR* = ** *
55 25 30 19 24 12 19 15 14 7 - - - - - 55 R - -
The People's Party of Canada 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 7% 3% 2% 1% - - - - - 100% - - -
E I B * - - B
71 36 35 20 32 20 10 27 27 7 - - - - - - - 71 -
Would not vote/None/Would spoil ballot 2% 4% 3% 4% 5% 3% 3% 5% 4% 1% - B - B - - - 99% -
* | | * * - ** JKLMNR*
20 12 8 1 2 7 1 5 2 3 - - - - - - 20 - -
Other 1% 1% 1% 2% * 1% 4% 1% * 1% - - - - - - 100% - -
b I B * - - B
. B N A N B N A N B N A - A N A N B B
Nothing . * - - - * - - B * B - B - B - - 1% -
* B * o P B
220 69 151 61 78 82 38 75 74 33 - - - - - - - - 220
Don't know/Not sure/ Not Stated 11% 7% 15% 11% 11% 11% 13% 14% 11% 7% - - - - - - - - 100%
A * I | * * = ** * JKLMNQ
41 23 18 11 12 18 9 16 8 8 - - - - - - - - -
Refusal 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% - - - - - - - - -
* B * o - B
2001 972 1029 546 680 775 292 552 670 486 527 531 349 119 68 55 20 71 220
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Thinking of how you feel right now, if a FEDERAL election were held tomorrow, which of the following parties' candidates would you, yourself, be most likely to support2/ Well, which party would you say you would lean towards?

Gender Education Decided-Voters Leaners

| I = [ T
Total [ Female 18-34 3554 55+ <HS HS PostSec | Univ Grad The Liberal | The New | TheBloc | TheGreen|  The Orsome | Would not
Party Democratic| Quebecois Party People's | other party |vote/None/| Know/Not
Party (8Q) Party of Would spoil
(NDP) Canada ballot
A B C D E F G H |

J K L M N o [ Q R

Base: Decided Voters Leaners (unwtd) 1697 795 902 376 670 651 69 254 726 647 477 551 424 135 55 42 13 - -

Base: Decided Voters Leaners (wtd) 1668 844 824 454 558 655 236 434 561 438 527 531 349 119 68 55 20 - -

527 292 235 127 170 230 64 133 196 134 527 - - - - - - - -

The Conservative Party 32% 35% 20% 28% 30% 35% 27% 31% 35% 31% 100% - - - - - - - -
B ‘ KLMIN ¥ - - P

531 270 260 114 188 229 52 134 170 175 - 531 - - - - - - -

The Liberal Party 32% 32% 32% 25% 3a% 35% 2% 31% 30% 40% - 100% - - - - - - -
C C * FGH JLMN * * ** o

349 155 194 135 126 87 59 86 118 85 - - 349 - - - - - -

The New Democratic Party (NDP) 21% 18% 24% 30% 23% 13% 25% 20% 21% 20% - - 100% - - - - - -
A DE E * JKMN * * - -

119 66 53 19 28 72 17 33 45 23 - - - 119 - - - - -

The Bloc Quebecois (BQ) 7% 8% 6% 4% 5% 1% 7% 8% 8% 5% - - - 100% - - - - -
=) « KIN® « - o

68 25 43 29 20 18 13 28 16 11 - - - - 68 - - - -

The Green Party % 3% 5% 6% % 3% 6% 6% 3% 2% - - - - 100% - - - -
A 3 * HI * KLM* - -

55 25 30 19 24 12 19 15 14 7 - - - - - 55 - - -

The People's Party of Canada 3% 3% 4% 4% 4% 2% 8% 3% 2% 2% - - - - - 100% - - -
E HI* ¥ * - -

20 12 B 11 2 7 1 5 2 3 - - - - - - 20 - -

Other 1% 1% 1% 3% * 1% 2% 1% * 1% - - - - - - 100% - -
D I~ B - - I

1668 844 824 454 558 655 236 434 561 438 527 531 349 119 68 55 20 - -

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - -




How certain are you that this is the party that you will actually support on Election Day?

Gender Education Decided-Voters Leaners

| = Y T
Total [ Female 18-34 3554 55+ <HS HS PostSec | Univ Grad The Liberal | The New | TheBloc | TheGreen|  The Orsome | Would not
Party Democratic| Quebecois Party People's | other party |vote/None/| Know/Not
Party (8Q) Party of Would spoil
(NDP) Canada ballot
A B C D E F G H |

Base: Decided Voters Leaners (unwtd) 1271 576 695 299 537 435 48 183 558 482

Base: Decided Voters Leaners (wtd) 1232 609 623 360 442 429 167 308 427 330 363 398 275 93 49 38 15 - 1
1097 556 541 307 393 397 140 278 379 300 329 370 230 83 41 30 14 - -
Top 2 Box (Net) 89% 91% 87% 85% 89% 92% 84% 90% 89% 91% 91% 93% 84% 90% 84% 79% 95% - -
B c - L L - - = - -
657 344 313 149 217 291 81 159 231 187 209 219 120 57 22 20 10 - -
Absolutely certain / | already voted 53% 56% 50% 41% 49% 68% 48% 52% 54% 57% 58% 55% 44% 61% 45% 53% 64% - -
P . L L - - - - -
441 212 228 158 176 107 60 119 148 114 120 151 110 27 19 10 5 - -
Fairly certain 36% 35% 37% 44% 40% 25% 36% 39% 35% 35% 33% 38% 40% 29% 39% 26% 31% - -
E E - - - = - -
134 53 81 53 49 32 27 30 49 29 34 28 45 10 8 8 1 - 1

Bottom 2 Box (Net) 11% 9% 13% 15% 11% 8% 16% 10% 11% 9% 9% 7% 16% 10% 16% 21% 5% - 100%
A E . K . - - - -
116 47 69 50 41 24 24 25 43 24 30 25 35 9 7 8 1 - 1

Not very certain 9% 8% 11% 14% 9% 6% 14% 8% 10% 7% 8% 6% 13% 10% 15% 21% 5% - 100%
E * K - - = - -
19 6 12 3 8 8 3 4 6 6 5 3 10 * 1 - - - -
Not at all certain 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 4% * 1% - - - -
. K . - o - -
1232 609 623 360 442 429 167 308 427 330 363 398 275 93 49 38 15 - 1

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100%




Thinking about the Liberal government under the leadership of Justin Trudeau, from what you have seen, read or heard, would you say that you strongly approve, approve, i or strongly 2

Gender Education

of their per

Decided-Voters Leaners

N I = T T
Total [ Female 18-34 3554 55+ <HS HS PostSec | Univ Grad The Liberal | The New | TheBloc | TheGreen|  The Orsome | Would not
Party Democratic| Quebecois Party People's | other party |vote/None/| Know/Not
Party (8Q) Party of Would spoil
(NDP) Canada ballot
A B C D E F G H |

J K L M N o P Q R

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 904 1097 442 796 763 87 325 866 722 477 551 424 135 55 42 13 65 206
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 972 1029 546 680 775 292 552 670 486 527 531 349 119 68 55 20 71 220
909 443 466 242 315 353 115 236 291 267 65 486 140 47 19 * 3 33 98

Top 2 Box (Net) 5% 6% 45% 4% 6% 5% 39% 3% 43% 55% 12% 92% 40% 40% 27% 1% 15% 6% 44%
* FGH JLMNQR J ” ” - - ” J

227 117 110 59 68 99 28 52 78 69 4 190 10 3 1 - - 6 9

Strongly approve 11% 12% 11% 11% 10% 13% 9% 9% 12% 14% 1% 36% 3% 2% 2% - - 8% 2%
* G JLMNQR * * ** o I* J

683 326 356 183 26 253 88 184 213 198 60 29 130 45 18 * 3 27 89

Somewhat approve 34% 34% 35% 34% 36% 33% 30% 33% 32% 1% 11% 56% 37% 37% 26% 1% 15% 38% 1%
* GH JLMNQR J ” ” - - ” J

1080 525 555 302 363 414 174 312 376 217 459 44 209 71 49 54 17 38 119

Bottom 2 Box (Net) 54% 54% 54% 55% 53% 53% 60% 57% 56% 45% 87% 8% 60% 60% 73% 99% 85% 53% 54%
" 1 | KLMNQR K K* KR* ** o K* K

477 214 263 168 151 158 83 119 163 111 124 36 125 43 36 9 8 27 66

Somewhat disapprove 24% 22% 26% 31% 22% 20% 29% 22% 24% 23% 24% 7% 36% 36% 54% 17% 40% 38% 30%
DE * K K K+ IKLR* - - K- K

603 311 292 134 213 256 91 193 214 106 335 7 84 28 13 45 9 11 53

Strongly disapprove 30% 32% 28% 25% 31% 33% 31% 35% 32% 2% 64% 1% 24% 24% 19% 82% 44% 15% 24%
c c * 1 | KLMNQR K K* K* - - K* K

6 2 3 2 1 3 3 2 1 1 3 - - - - - - - 1

Don't know * * * * * * 1% * * * 1% - - - - - - - 1%

. - - - - -
6 1 5 - 1 5 - 3 2 1 - 1 - 1 - - - 1 2
Refusal * * * - * 1% - * * - - - - 1% - - - 1% 1%
- * - - - *
2001 972 1029 546 680 775 292 552 670 486 527 531 349 119 68 55 20 71 220
sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Generally speaking, would you say that things in this country are heading in the right direction, or are they off on the wrong track?
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Gender

Education

The

Party

The New
Democratic| Quebecois

The Bloc

The Green

Party

The
People’s

Or some
other party |vote/None/| Know/Not

‘Would not

Decided-Voters Leaners

The Liberal

Party (8Q) Party of Would spoil
(NDP) Canada ballot
J K
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 904 1097 442 796 763 87 325 866 722 477 551 424 135 55 42 13 65 206
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 972 1029 546 680 775 292 552 670 486 527 531 349 119 68 55 20 7 220
903 459 444 254 300 350 104 223 301 276 61 a7 158 52 22 * 4 35 89
Right direction 45% 47% 43% 47% A44% 45% 35% 40% 45% 57% 12% 89% 45% 44% 32% 1% 19% 49% 40%
* FGH JLMNQR J ” ” - - ” J
1076 505 571 289 375 412 185 322 364 205 462 54 186 67 46 54 16 36 126
Wrong track 54% 52% 55% 53% 55% 53% 63% 58% 54% 2% 88% 10% 53% 56% 68% 99% 81% 51% 57%
" 1 1 KLMNQR K K* K* ** o K* K
19 6 12 3 5 11 4 8 4 3 3 4 3 1 - - - - 4
Don't know 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * - - - - 2%
‘ ¥ - - P ¥
3 1 1 1 * 2 - - 1 1 - 1 1 - - - - - 1
Refusal B * B * ¥ * B . - * B * - . B . B . -
« ¥ « - o ¥
2001 972 1029 546 680 775 292 552 670 486 527 531 349 119 68 S5 20 71 220
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Some people say that the Liberal government under Prime Minister Justin Trudeau has done a good job and deserves to be re-elected. Other people say that it is time for another federal party to take over and run the country. Which of these statements is closest to your p:

Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad The Liberal | The New The Bloc | The Green The Orsome | Would not
Party Democratic| Quebecois Party People's | other party |vote/None/| Know/Not
Party Q) Party of Would spoil
(NDP) Canada ballot
A B 3 ) £ F G H | s 3 L M N o 3 Q R
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 904 1097 442 79 763 87 325 866 722 477 551 424 135 55 a2 13 65 206
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 972 1029 546 680 775 292 552 670 86 527 531 349 119 68 55 20 7 220
765 384 381 192 259 315 106 186 251 222 16 494 o1 35 17 E 3 2% 76
Trudeau government has done a good job and deserves re-
election 38% 0% 37% 35% 38% 41% 36% 34% 37% 6% 3% 93% 26% 29% 25% - 5% 34% 35%
* GH JLMNQR J I* J* ** o I* J
1206 570 636 347 414 a5 186 353 409 258 510 35 255 8 51 55 17 a1 138
Time for another federal party to take over 60% 59% 62% 64% 61% 57% 64% 64% 61% 53% 97% 7% 73% 69% 74% 100% 85% 57% 63%
* I I KLMNQR KQR K* K* ** b K* K
19 2 7 B B B - 1 7 1 1 1 2 1 . - - B 4
Don't know 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 2% 1% * * * * 1% 1% - - 7% 2%
0 1 . 0 - I T
11 6 5 2 2 6 - 3 3 5 - - 2 * - - - 2 3
Refusal % % B - B % - - - 1% - - . . - - - 3% 1%
0 v 0 - - I K
2001 972 1029 546 680 775 292 552 670 86 527 531 349 119 68 55 20 7 220
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




